T. K. Madhava Memorial College, Nangiarkulangara Green Protocol Cell Action Taken Report

According to the decisions taken in meeting of Green Protocol Cell, held on 14 June 2019, Friday, in the seminar hall at 3.30 pm, the following are being the actions taken:

- Works on the biodiversity park Madhava Vanam has been postponed to the next year due to Covid-19 lockdown.
- The college NSS unit has undertaken the "cleaning the canal" venture as one of their activities on Monday, 30 December 2019.
- NSS volunteers has planted trees in Govt. U P School, Karthikappalli as an activity during their seven-day NSS volunteers' camp in Friday, 27 December 2019.
- 4. As part of Swachhata 'Pakhwada December 2019', NCC unit of T. K. Madhava Memorial College, Nangiarkulangara conducted cleaning of surrounding water bodies and beach in Thursday, 12 December 2019 in addition to this, NCC cadets have taken pledge, in Thursday, 3 October 2019, as a part of 'Swachh Bharat Abhiyan'. NCC cadets of T. K. Madhava Memorial College take part Pamphlets distribution in association with Haripad municipality on the same day. NCC cadets of T. K. Madhava Memorial College help the nearby people to clean and repair the college road and its surroundings as sramadhan. Done a street play by NCC cadets of T. K. Madhava Memorial College in association with Haripad municipality.

Ek Bharat Shreshtha Bharat Club has done a cleaning drive and undertaken the Waste to Wealth Mission by the Govt. of India in Saturday, 1 February 2020.

- Maintenance of biogas plant, solar system and perennial ponds has been done.
- The decision to ban disposable materials in the canteen and during the functions and the meetings has been imposed.



Members	Designation	Department	Signature
Dr. Vinod Haridas	Associate Professor	Botany	
Dr. Jasmine Anand	Assistant Professor	Zoology	
Sri. Saneeshkumar N.	Assistant Professor	Chemistry	200
Smt. Sinumol S.	Assistant Professor	Mathematics	Ab
Smt. Sarsha T. S.	Assistant Professor	English	Zus hall
Smt. Preetha M. V.	Assistant Professor	History	Pan
Dr. Induja I. J.	Assistant Professor	Physics	Ld



PRINCIPAL

1 K MADHAVA MEMORIAL COLLECE

NANGIARKULANGARA